Special Events Task Force Meeting
Tuesday, January 25, 2011 1:00 p.m.

Tempe Transportation Center, Don Cassano Community Room
200 East 5™ Street, Tempe, AZ 85281

The City of Tempe endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities.
With 24-hour notice, special assistance can be provided for sight and/or hearing impaired
persons at public meetings. Please call (480) 350-5180 (voice) or (480) 350-8400 (TDD) to

request an accommodation to participate in the Community Special Events Task Force Meeting.

AGENDA

Special Event Liquor License

A.

B.

Stray Cat Theatre for fundraising Gala, Saturday, March 5, 2011 (132 E. 6" St — Stray Cat
Theatre)

American Heart Association for Legislative Reception, Tuesday, February 22, 2011 (2929
S. 48" Street)

Extension of Premise

A.

Taste of Tops, Thursday, February 24, 2011 (403 W. University — Tops)

Events for Initial Review

A.
B.
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Unity Walk, Saturday, February 5, 2011 (Tempe Beach Park)

Kajikawa Classic Softball Tournament, Thursday, February 10 — Sunday, February 13,
2011 (Tempe Sports Complex)

Walk the Fight Walk-A-Thon, Sunday, February 13, 2011 (Tempe Beach Park)
Thursday on Mill Merchant Extension, Thursdays, February 17 — May, 2011 (Mill Avenue
District)

Lean on Me Annual 5K, Sunday, February 20, 2011 (Kiwanis soccer field north)

Empty Bowls, Friday, February 25 and Saturday, February 26, 2011 (6™ Street Park and
Library Complex)

Heart Walk & One Mile Stroke Walk, Saturday, February 26, 2011 (Tempe Beach Park)
Dody Norban Walk for Pancreatic Cancer Research, Sunday, February 27, 2011 (Tempe
Beach Park)

PACC911 Trail Trek, Sunday, February 27, 2011 (Papago Park)

GreatL,LArizona Beer Festival, Friday and Saturday, March 4 & 5, 2011 (Tempe Beach
Park)

Special Event Liquor License associated with a Special Event on the agenda

A.

Sun Sounds Foundation for Great Arizona Beer Festival, Friday and Saturday, March 4 &
5, 2011 (Tempe Beach Park0



V. Events for Post Review-Other

PF Chang’s Rock n Roll Marathon
Bridal Open House on Jan 19
March for Life on Jan 21

Rising Star Run on Jan 23

Tu’B Shevat on Jan 23
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- denotes event with an application for Special Event Liquor
EPdenotes event with an application for extension of premise



